[5] Federal Communications Commission's Connect America and Intercarrier Compensation Reform Order (the CAF

Order) adopted on October 27, 2011

[6] Multiprotocol Label Switching

[7] savvisdirect is CenturyLink's highly scalable and easy-to-use cloud services platform designed for business of all

sizes that is immediately accessible to business users, IT administrators and developers through an intuitive, user-

friendly Web portal

[8] Excludes approximately $65 million of integration-related capital expenditures

6

 CenturyLink, Inc.

 CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME

 THREE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2012 AND 2011

 (UNAUDITED)

 (Dollars in millions, except per share amounts; shares in thousands)

   Three months ended September 30, 2012   Three months ended September 30, 2011

   As adjusted   As adjusted   Increase
   excluding   excluding   (decrease)
   Less   special   Less   special   Increase   excluding
   As   special   items   As   special   items   (decrease)   special
   reported   items   (Non-GAAP)   reported   items   (Non-GAAP)   as reported   items

 OPERATING REVENUES
  Strategic $ 2,101   2,101  1,960   1,960  7.2%  7.2%
  Legacy  2,045   2,045  2,223   2,223  (8.0%)  (8.0%)
  Data integration  168   168  166   166  1.2%  1.2%
  Other  257   257  247   247  4.0%  4.0%
   4,571  -  4,571  4,596  -  4,596  (0.5%)  (0.5%)

 OPERATING EXPENSES
  Cost of services and products   1,943  4 (1) 1,939  1,950  20 (5) 1,930  (0.4%)  0.5%
  Selling, general and administrative  748  15 (1) 733  870  89 (5) 781  (14.0%)  (6.1%)
  Depreciation and amortization  1,144  (45) (2) 1,189  1,228   1,228  (6.8%)  (3.2%)
   3,835  (26)  3,861  4,048  109  3,939  (5.3%)  (2.0%)

 OPERATING INCOME  736  26  710  548  (109)  657  34.3%  8.1%

 OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE)
  Interest expense  (326)   (326)  (324)   (324)  0.6%  0.6%
  Other income (expense)  12  6 (3) 6  7   7  71.4%  (14.3%)
  Income tax expense  (152)  1 (4) (153)  (93)  39 (6) (132)  63.4%  15.9%

 NET INCOME $ 270  33  237  138  (70)  208  95.7%  13.9%

 BASIC EARNINGS PER SHARE $ 0.43  0.05  0.38  0.22  (0.12)  0.34  95.5%  11.8%
 DILUTED EARNINGS PER SHARE $ 0.43  0.05  0.38  0.22  (0.12)  0.34  95.5%  11.8%

 AVERAGE SHARES OUTSTANDING
  Basic  621,148   621,148  612,277   612,277  1.4%  1.4%
  Diluted  623,296   623,296  613,686   613,686  1.6%  1.6%

DIVIDENDS PER COMMON SHARE $ 0.725   0.725  0.725   0.725  -  -

 SPECIAL ITEMS
 (1) - Includes severance costs associated with recent reduction in force initiatives ($2 million), integration, severance, and retention costs

associated with our acquisition of Qwest ($16 million)  and integration, severance, and retention costs associated with our acquisition of
Savvis ($4 million); partially offset with a $3 million credit related to tax incentives for the Embarq integration.

 (2) - Out-of-period depreciation adjustment ($45 million) to correct an overstatement of depreciation in prior quarters.

[…]

(4) -  Income tax expense of Items (1) through (3) ($12 million) and benefit from the reversal of a valuation allowance $11 million.
 (5) - Includes integration, severance, and retention costs associated with our acquisition of Qwest, along with restructuring charges ($65

million); integration and severance costs associated with our acquisition of Embarq ($24 million); and transaction and other costs
associated with our acquisition
of Savvis ($20 million).

 (6) - Income tax benefit of Item (5).

7

 CenturyLink, Inc.

 CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME

 NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2012 AND 2011

 (UNAUDITED)

 (Dollars in millions, except per share amounts; shares in thousands)

   Nine months ended September 30, 2012   Nine months ended September 30, 2011

   As adjusted   As adjusted   Increase
   excluding   excluding   (decrease)
   Less   special   Less   special   Increase   excluding
   As   special   items   As   special   items   (decrease)   special
   reported   items   (Non-GAAP)   reported   items   (Non-GAAP)   as reported   items

 OPERATING REVENUES
  Strategic $ 6,237   6,237  4,229   4,229  47.5%  47.5%
  Legacy  6,284   6,284  5,494   5,494  14.4%  14.4%
  Data integration  483   483  349   349  38.4%  38.4%
  Other  789   789  626   626  26.0%  26.0%
   13,793  -  13,793  10,698  -  10,698  28.9%  28.9%

 OPERATING EXPENSES
  Cost of services and products   5,732  25 (1) 5,707  4,357  60 (5) 4,297  31.6%  32.8%
  Selling, general and administrative  2,454  111 (1) 2,343  2,075  344 (5) 1,731  18.3%  35.4%
  Depreciation and amortization  3,560  (30) (2) 3,590  2,774   2,774  28.3%  29.4%
   11,746  106  11,640  9,206  404  8,802  27.6%  32.2%

 OPERATING INCOME  2,047  (106)  2,153  1,492  (404)  1,896  37.2%  13.6%

 OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE)
  Interest expense  (1,004)   (1,004)  (732)  5 (6) (737)  37.2%  36.2%
  Other income (expense)  (167)  (183) (3) 16  (4)  (16) (7) 12  4075.0%  33.3%
  Income tax expense  (332)  126 (4) (458)  (292)  163 (8) (455)  13.7%  0.7%

 NET INCOME $ 544  (163)  707  464  (252)  716  17.2%  (1.3%)

 BASIC EARNINGS PER SHARE $ 0.88  (0.26)  1.14  0.91  (0.50)  1.41  (3.3%)  (19.1%)
 DILUTED EARNINGS PER SHARE $ 0.87  (0.26)  1.13  0.91  (0.50)  1.41  (4.4%)  (19.9%)

 AVERAGE SHARES OUTSTANDING
  Basic  619,748   619,748  504,919   504,919  22.7%  22.7%
  Diluted  621,828   621,828  506,063   506,063  22.9%  22.9%

DIVIDENDS PER COMMON SHARE $ 2.175   2.175  2.175   2.175  -  -

8

 SPECIAL ITEMS
 (1) - Includes severance costs associated with recent reduction in force initiatives ($68 million), integration, severance, and retention costs

associated with our acquisition of Qwest ($62 million)  and integration, severance, and retention costs associated with our acquisition of
Savvis ($9 million); partially offset with a $3 million credit related to tax incentives for the Embarq integration.

 (2) - Out-of-period depreciation adjustment ($30 million) to correct an overstatement of depreciation in prior quarters.